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Name Role Title Organization  Phone         E-mail 

Sarah Pantol Chair and Board 
Member 

Vice President People 
Operations and Support 

Vande Hey Landscaping 
N2093 Cty Rd N 
Appleton WI 54913 

920-788-8809 s.pantol@vandeheys.com 
 

Mindie Boynton Community 
Member 

Associate Dean of 
Customized Training 
Economic and Workforce 
Development 

Moraine Technical College 
235 N National Ave 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

920-924-3424 mboynton@morainepark.edu 

Mindy Collado Community 
Member 

WIOA Team Leader Forward Service Corp 
2201 Oregon St. 
Oshkosh, WI 54902 

920-278-9264 mcollado@fsc-corp.org 
 

Robyn Hallet Community 
Member 

Northeast Regional Literacy 
Consultant 

Wisconsin Literacy, Inc. 
211 S Paterson St, Ste 260 
Madison, WI 53703 
 

 

920-819-5289 robyn@wisconsinliteracy.org 

Ryan Long  Community 
Member  

Regional Economist DWD Office of Economic 
Advisors 
301 N. Adams St. Ste 130 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
 

920-930-6557 Ryan.long@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Boe Ramsey Staff Member Re-Entry & Employment 
Specialist 

Fox Valley Workforce 
Development Board 
1401 McMahon Dr, Ste 200 
Neenah WI 54956 

920-840-2502 bramsey@fvwdb.com 
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The Fox Valley Workforce Development Board is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need assistance with this information, please dial 

7-1-1 for Wisconsin Relay Service or at 800-947-3529. At no cost, you may request information in an alternate format, including language assistance or translation iformation to 

your preferred language by contacting us at (920) 594-3655 

 

Name Role Title Organization  Phone         E-mail 

Shannon Schultz Community 
Member 

Manager, Adult Education & 
Data Analyst 

Fox Valley Technical College 
1825 N Bluemound 
Appleton, WI 54912 

920-831-5402 Shannon.schultz1757@fvtc.edu 
 

Debra Warga Board Member WDA 4 District Director Department of Workforce 
Development – Division of 
Employment and Training 
(DET) 
1802 Appleton Rd 
Menasha, WI  54952 

920-968-6308 debra.warga@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Craig Wehner Board Member WDA4 DVR Director Department of Workforce 
Development – Division of 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
(DVR) 
1802 Appleton Rd 
Menasha, WI  54952 
 

920-517-2595 craig.wehner@dwd.state.wi.us 
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